SPECIAL MEETING OF THE
VILLAGE OF MARCELLUS

HELD AT THE VILLAGE HALL

ON APRIL 12, 2017

PRESENT: Sally Tallman, Trustee
Nino Provvidenti, Treasurer

Greg Crysler, DPW Superintendent

James LaRose, DPW Assistant Superintendent

John Donohue, Barton & Loguidice

Reps from Bid Companies

Trustee Tallman opened the special meeting at 11:00 a.m.
The purpose of the meeting was to open sealed bids for the Creekwalk Project

A prior bid opening was held on March 16, 2016. The Board rejected those bids, due to the bids being

extremely high.

Village Clerk Dawn O’Hara informed everyone that a copy of the legal notice advertising for bids was

available for public inspection.

Eight bids were received for the project. The bid included a base bid, along with two alternate bids.
Alternate 1 was for a crossing on the west side of the bridge and Alternate 2 was for a crossing on the east
side of the bridge. John Donohue of Barton and Loguidice Engineering opened the bids and announced the
bids as listed below. All of the bid packets received included the required 5% bid bonds/deposit in their bid

packets.

Bidder Base Bid
Barber Corporation $144,568.00
Savannah Civil Sitework $131,000.00
JL Excavation* $113,328.00
Slate Hill Constructors $157,789.00
LaFluer Constructors $124,473.00
Davis Wallbridge Inc. $147,459.00
WD Malone Trucking $137,292.30
McGinnis Nelson Construction $143,950.00

*Apparent low bidder was JL Excavation.

John Donohue announced that the bids would be reviewed and that Barton and Loguidice would make
recommendation for awarding the bid to the Village Board for approval at their April board meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 11:15 a.m.

Alternate 1
$13,720.00
$5,080.00
$9,503.00
$16,205.00
$14,100.00
$16,510.00
$13,755.00

$11,425.00

Alternate 2
$ 6,450.00
$ 3,800.00
$9,502.00
$17,787.50
$11,850.00
$10,850.00
$12,427.50

$10,255.00

Dawn M. O’Hara, Village Clerk



