SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF MARCELLUS HELD AT THE VILLAGE HALL ON APRIL 12, 2017

PRESENT: Sally Tallman, Trustee

Nino Provvidenti, Treasurer

Greg Crysler, DPW Superintendent

James LaRose, DPW Assistant Superintendent

John Donohue, Barton & Loguidice

Reps from Bid Companies

Trustee Tallman opened the special meeting at 11:00 a.m.

The purpose of the meeting was to open sealed bids for the Creekwalk Project

A prior bid opening was held on March 16, 2016. The Board rejected those bids, due to the bids being extremely high.

Village Clerk Dawn O'Hara informed everyone that a copy of the legal notice advertising for bids was available for public inspection.

Eight bids were received for the project. The bid included a base bid, along with two alternate bids. Alternate 1 was for a crossing on the west side of the bridge and Alternate 2 was for a crossing on the east side of the bridge. John Donohue of Barton and Loguidice Engineering opened the bids and announced the bids as listed below. All of the bid packets received included the required 5% bid bonds/deposit in their bid packets.

<u>Bidder</u>	Base Bid	Alternate 1	Alternate 2
Barber Corporation	\$144,568.00	\$13,720.00	\$ 6,450.00
Savannah Civil Sitework	\$131,000.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 3,800.00
JL Excavation*	\$113,328.00	\$ 9,503.00	\$ 9,502.00
Slate Hill Constructors	\$157,789.00	\$16,205.00	\$17,787.50
LaFluer Constructors	\$124,473.00	\$14,100.00	\$11,850.00
Davis Wallbridge Inc.	\$147,459.00	\$16,510.00	\$10,850.00
WD Malone Trucking	\$137,292.30	\$13,755.00	\$12,427.50
McGinnis Nelson Construction	\$143,950.00	\$11,425.00	\$10,255.00

^{*}Apparent low bidder was JL Excavation.

John Donohue announced that the bids would be reviewed and that Barton and Loguidice would make recommendation for awarding the bid to the Village Board for approval at their April board meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 11:15 a.m.

Dawn M. O'Hara, Village Clerk